SMD2920 SERIES
Revision：PPTC-SMD2920 SERIES-001(A2)                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Description
The 2920 series provides surface mount resettable overcurrent protection with
holding current from 0.3A to 5.0A. This series offers complete portfolio in terms of
holding current and working voltage, and is suitable for wide range of application.
Features

■ Set-top-box and HDMI
■ Game console port protection
■ Motherboard USB & IEEE 1394 protection
■ Optical disk drives
■ General electronics
Part Number Code and Marking
SMD  2920  B TF  T /
Special Voltage Rating (Optional)
Thickness Version (Optional)
Lead-Free
Holding Current Rating
Delimiter
Device Dimensions: Length/Width (Unit: 1/100 inch)
Surface Mount Device
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking Part Number Marking
SMD2920B030TF 030 SMD2920B150TF 150 SMD2920B260TF/24 2624
SMD2920B050TF 050 SMD2920B185TF 185 SMD2920B300TF/15 3015
SMD2920B075TF 075 SMD2920B200TF/24 2024 SMD2920B400TF 400
SMD2920B075TF/60 0760 SMD2920B250TF 250 SMD2920B500TF 500
SMD2920B100TF 100 SMD2920B260TF 260 SMD2920B500TF/16 5016
SMD2920B125TF 125
SMD2920 SERIES
Revision：PPTC-SMD2920 SERIES-001(A2)                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Dimensions and PAD-SIZE
Part identification
A
B
C
D E
BK Logo Marking
Marking
Part
Number
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
SMD2920B030TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B050TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.05 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B075TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B075TF/60 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.80 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B100TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.00 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B125TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B150TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.50 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B185TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B200TF/24 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B250TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.75 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B260TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.55 1.25 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B260TF/24 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.60 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B300TF/15 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.70 1.80 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B400TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.80 1.60 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B500TF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.80 1.60 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
SMD2920B500TF/16 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.80 1.60 0.30 2.50 0.25 2.00
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Ihold

Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2920B030TF 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 3.00 1.50 0.600 4.800
SMD2920B050TF 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 4.00 2.50 0.180 1.400
SMD2920B075TF 0.75 1.50 30 40 1.50 0.30 8.00 0.100 1.000
SMD2920B075TF/60 0.75 1.50 60 10 1.50 0.30 8.00 0.100 0.950
SMD2920B100TF 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.50 0.50 8.00 0.065 0.410
SMD2920B125TF 1.25 2.50 15 40 1.50 2.00 8.00 0.050 0.250
SMD2920B150TF 1.50 3.00 33 40 1.50 2.00 8.00 0.035 0.230
SMD2920B185TF 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.50 2.50 8.00 0.030 0.150
SMD2920B200TF/24 2.00 4.00 24 40 1.50 5.00 8.00 0.020 0.125
SMD2920B250TF 2.50 5.00 15 40 1.50 5.00 8.00 0.020 0.085
SMD2920 SERIES
Revision：PPTC-SMD2920 SERIES-001(A2)                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com

(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2920B260TF 2.6 5.0 6 40 1.5 10.0 8.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920B260TF/24 2.6 5.0 24 40 1.5 5.0 8.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920B300TF/15 3.0 5.0 15 40 1.5 20.0 8.0 0.012 0.048
SMD2920B400TF 4.0 8.0 15 40 1.5 4.0 20.0 0.008 0.040
SMD2920B500TF 5.0 10.0 12 40 1.5 5.0 20.0 0.005 0.031
SMD2920B500TF/16 5.0 10.0 16 40 2.0 5.0 20.0 0.005 0.031
Note on Electrical Characteristics
■ Vocabulary

Recommended Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (℃)
Part
Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
SMD2920B030TF 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14
SMD2920B050TF 0.76 0.67 0.59 0.50 0.42 0.38 0.33 0.29 0.23
SMD2920B075TF 1.13 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.62 0.56 0.50 0.44 0.34
SMD2920B075TF/60 1.13 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.62 0.56 0.50 0.44 0.34
SMD2920B100TF 1.66 1.47 1.29 1.10 0.91 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
SMD2920B125TF 1.89 1.68 1.46 1.25 1.04 0.94 0.83 0.73 0.56
SMD2920B150TF 2.27 2.01 1.76 1.50 1.25 1.13 1.00 0.87 0.74
SMD2920B185TF 2.80 2.47 2.17 1.85 1.54 1.39 1.22 1.07 0.85
SMD2920B200TF/24 3.14 2.77 2.42 2.00 1.73 1.56 1.38 1.20 0.98
SMD2920B250TF 3.78 3.35 2.93 2.50 2.08 1.88 1.65 1.45 1.13
SMD2920B260TF 3.64 3.25 2.91 2.60 2.26 2.08 1.95 1.74 1.48
SMD2920B260TF/24 3.64 3.25 2.91 2.60 2.26 2.08 1.95 1.74 1.48
SMD2920B300TF/15 4.20 3.85 3.44 3.00 2.69 2.50 2.31 2.12 1.83
SMD2920B400TF 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.40 3.10 2.80 2.50 2.10
SMD2920B500TF 7.55 6.70 5.85 5.00 4.15 3.75 3.30 2.90 2.25
SMD2920B500TF/16 7.55 6.70 5.85 5.00 4.15 3.75 3.30 2.90 2.25
SMD2920 SERIES
Revision：PPTC-SMD2920 SERIES-001(A2)                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Average Time-Current Curve